State of Oregon, County of Klamath		
/07/2003	9:43	
13892		
County Cle	rk	
# of Pg	s I	
	/07/2003 1389 Z County Cles	107/2003 9:43

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

'03 MAR 7 AM9:43

JUDY D. MACKLIN, Trustee 11621 Rincon Avenue Mission Hills, CA 91342

Vol. M99 Page 31042 Map: R-3407-028A0-01100-000 Account No. R195960 Code: 138

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

GRANT DEED (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A§1 et. seq.) The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER. Documentary transfer tax is _-0-. THIS CONVEYANCE RECOGNIZES THE RESIGNATION OF THE ORIGINAL TRUSTEE IN FAVOR OF THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE.

GRANTOR (S):

STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR., TRUSTEE OF THE STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR. TRUST DATED APRIL 29, 1999

hereby GRANT(S) to:

JUDY D. MACKLIN, TRUSTEE OF THE STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR. TRUST DATED APRIL 29, 1999

the following described 14.72 acres in the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON:

> TOWNSHIP 34, RANGE 7, BLOCK SECTION 28, TRACT SOUTH HALF OF SOUTH HALF OF NORTH HALF OF NORTHEAST QUARTER LYING WEST OF HIGHWAY 97, ACRES

> >)

Dated: March 3, 2003

terling Havold Wilsonges STERLING HÁROLD WILSON,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On March 3, 2003 before me, the undersigned, JAY FULLER, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.





Mail tax statements to: 11621 Rincon Avenue, Mission Hills, CA 91342